

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4760-4761/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 01/05/2009 in CRLMC No. 6312/2008 and 02.02.3009 in CRLMA No. 4178/2009 & CRLMA No. 1736/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

KAMLA SINHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM PIYARA

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and ex-parte stay)

Date: 03/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Bijender Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice, returnable six weeks hence.

In the meantime, there will be stay of proceedings in Complaint Case No.38 of 2006 and the order dated 16th April, 2008, passed in the pending proceedings in the Court of Additional Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, New Delhi.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Juginder Kaur]
Court Master