

ITEM NO.58

Court No.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4760-4761/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2009 in CRLMC No. 1736/2008  
& CRLMA No. 4178/2009 & CRLMA No. 6312/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI  
AT N. DELHI)

KAMLA SINHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM PIYARA  
(With appln(s) for stay

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bijender Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa,Adv.  
Msr. Parmanand,Adv.  
Mr. Prem Piyare,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Having regard to the letter circulated, let the matter  
be adjourned as prayed for.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master